

LABOR RELATIONS DIVISION

401 Broadway NE Albuquerque, NM 87102 Phone: 505-841-4400 Fax: 505-841-4424 226 South Alameda Blvd Las Cruces, NM 88005 Phone: 575-524-6195 Fax: 575-524-6194

WWW.DWS.STATE.NM.US

1596 Pacheco St, Suite 103 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: 505-827-6817 Fax: 505-827-9676

Wage Decision Approval Summary

1) Project Title: Rodriguez Park- MF- Cordova Contracting- 230577

Requested Date: 09/16/2022 Approved Date: 09/16/2022

Approved Wage Decision Number: SM-22-2317-A

Wage Decision Expiration Date for Bids: 01/14/2023

2) Physical Location of Jobsite for Project:

Job Site Address: 1308 Grant St

Job Site City: Las Vegas Job Site County: San Miguel

3) Contracting Agency Name (Department or Bureau): City of Las Vegas

Contracting Agency Contact's Name: Maria Gilvarry Contracting Agency Contact's Phone: (505) 426-3310 Ext.

4) Estimated Contract Award Date: 08/31/2022

5) Estimated total project cost: \$3,331,331.82

- a. Are any federal funds involved?: No
- b. Does this project involve a building?: No
- c. Is this part of a larger plan for construction on or appurtenant to the property that is subject to this project?: No
- d. Are there any other Public Works Wage Decisions related to this project?: No
- e. What is the ultimate purpose or functional use of the construction once it is completed?: Rodriguez Park Baseball- MF- Cordova Contracting- 230577

6) Classifications of Construction:

Classification Type and Cost Total	Description
Highway/Utilities (A) Cost: \$3,331,331.82	ALTERNATE #2 ELECTRICAL SOFTBALL ALTERNATE #1 ELECTRICAL BASEBALL BASEBALL FIELD REFURBISH OF DUGOUTS NEW FENCING ALONG 1ST, 3RD AND OUTFIELD BB REBUILDING 2 DUGOUTS SOFTBALL FIELD GENERAL CONDITIONS/ PROJECT MANAGEMENT/SITE MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION .CONSTRUCTION STAKING/ SURVEYING CONCRETE FOR POST & TESTING SITE DEMO NEW FENCING 1ST, 3RD AND OUTFIELD SB General Conditions (below are part of GC) Project Management I Site Supervision Mobilization I Demobilization Construction Staking I Surveying Concrete for post & Testing Site Demo

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a substantial workmanlike manner according to specifications submitted, per standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written change orders and will become and extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Insurance will be furnished by Cordova Contracting and Development.